From: Brown, Andrew

Sent: 31 October 2014 10:04

To: ‘graeme.nisbet@harpermacleod.co.uk’

Subject: Historic Boat Co Ltd (now dissolved) Spirit of the Tay
BV/1324/14 + FOR362/333149

Dear Graeme

I refer to the above resting with our phone conversation on 29 August.
You were to speak to your clients about the suggestion that appropriate
valuation advice be obtained so that we could then take informed
decisions and demonstrate an audit trail. Could I have an update please
as to how things stand and when I might expect to hear from you.

Kind regards

Andrew
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Brown, Andrew

From: Graeme Nisbet [graeme.nisbet@harpermacleod.co.uk]
Sent: 23 March 2015 15:29

To: Brown, Andrew

Subject: FW: Tay Steamer

Attachments: Tay Steamer feenote (2).pdf; 7215Tay Steamer. pdf

Andrew,

For information. Let me know if this is sufficient for your purposes (in terms of the report being addressed to
QLTR).

Kind regards,

Graeme

Graeme Nisbet
Partner

Tel: +44 (0)141 227 9308
Mob: +44 (0)776 817 7112
Fax: +44 (0)141 229 7251
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From: Partnership Secretary [mailto:admin@murraycormack.com]
Sent: 23 March 2015 15:15

To: Graeme Nisbet

Subject: Tay Steamer

Dear Graeme,
Thanks for your email.
| attach amended report & feenote as requested.

Kind regards,

Isla Witherow (Partnership Secretary)

Murray Cormaclk Associates Naval Architects & Surveyors
(Head Office): Old Bank House, Innellan, Argyll, PA23 7TP
Tel: +44 (0) 1369 830210

Fax: +44 (0) 1369 830790

Email: admin@murraycormack.com

Website: www.murraycormack.com

IMPORTANT: This email and the information that it contains may be confidential, legally privileged and protected by law, and is
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intended only for the named recipient. We accept no liability (in negligence or otherwise) arising from any Third Party acting or
refraining from acting on any information contained in this email. If you are not the intended recipient please notify us
immediately and then delete it and do not disclose its contents to any other person or use it for any purpose or store/copy the
information in any medium. Copyright remains at all times the sole property of Murray Cormack Associates

Please consider the environment before printing this email

Harper Macleod LLP is limited liability parinership regulated by the Law Sociely of Scolland, whose registered number is S0300331 and whose
registered office is al The Cadoro, 45 Gorden Street, Glasgow G1 3PE. The applicable regulations of the Law Society of Scotland can be
accessed here [hilp://www.lawscot.org.ukfrules-and-guidance). A list of members of Harper Macleod LLP is available here
[www.harpermacleod.co.uk/people]. Informalion, conclusions, opinions and/or advice conlained in this message (or ils attachments) are not given
or endorsed by Harper Macleod LLP, unless such informalion, conclusions, opinions or advice originate from Harper Macleod LLP and were
Iransmilled in the normal course of their business. This message (and its allachments) is confidential and subject to legal professional privilege,
and may be exempt from disclosure requirements arising under applicable law. Copyright subsists in this message (and its attachmenls). No
licence under copyright is granted in respect of this message (or ils allachments) unless expressly authorised by Harper Macleod LLP. Without
prejudice lo the generalily of the foregoing, any use, disclosure, Iransmission, copying or alleration of this message (or ils altachments) is strictly
forbidden unless expressly authorised by Harper Macleod LLP. This message (and ils altachments) are intended for the named addressee only. If
you have received this message (or its altachments) In error please destroy it and all copies of it and notify the sender immediately. This message
(and its attachments) have been scanned for viruses prior to leaving the Harper Macleod LLP network, however Harper Macleod LLP does not
guarantee thal this message (or ils altachments) will be free from viruses, malicious code or such like. You are advised fo carry out your own
checks and lake appropriale precautions as we accept no liability for any viruses, malicious code or such like which may remain. Harper Maclead
LLP may process (including monilor) emails sent or received by it to enable il to comply wilh applicable law, operate its business, andfor to
protect it or its clients.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone
in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,
please call your organisations I'T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.
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MURRAY, CORMACK ASSOCIATES

(SCOTTISH OFFICE)

NAVAL ARCHITECTS - SURVEYORS

Harper MacLead LLP
The Ca-d-Oro

45 Gordon Street
Glasgow

Gl 3PA

INVOICE No.  C5/094/1415

FEENOTE

Re; Tay Steamer
Survey Ref: CS/7/215

To attending at Dalerb, Loch Tay on 12.03.15, carrying
oul inspection of vessel, making various background
enquiries and reporting with photographs

Expenses — 162 miles @ £0.63 per mile

Sub total
VAT @ 20%

Total

Bank Details:-

Sort Coda - B2-62-21, ASC Mo - 70401162 IBAN -

VAT, Reg No, 264 5539 40
TERMS - NET 4 DAYS

48CLYDEZG2

- CONSULTANTS

Old Bank House,
Innellan,

Argyll PA23 TTP.
Scotland, U.K.

Tel: +44 (0)1369 830210
Fax: +44 (1369 830790

23.03.15
Date

900.00

102.06

£1002.06
£200.41

£1202.47

27040116

NO RECEIPT WILL BE ISSUED UNLESS SPECIFICATLLY REQUESTED







MURRAY, CORMACK ASSOCIATES

(SCOTTISH OFFICE)
NAVAL ARCHITECTS = SURVEYORS

Forestry Commission Scotland

Aberfoyle
Stirling
FK8 3UX
C5/094/1415
INVOICE No.
Re: Tay Steamer FEE NOTE

Survey Ref: CS/7/215

To attending at Dalerb, Loch Tay on 12.03.15, carrying
out inspection of vessel, making various background
enquiries and reporting with photagraphs

Expenses - 162 miles @ £0.63 per mile

Sub total
VAT @ 20%

Total

Banlc Detalls: -

Sort Coda - B2-82-21, A/C Mo - 70491162 IBAN - 38CLVDE2G221 70405167

VAT, Reg No. 264 5539 40
TERMS — NET 14 DAYS

CONSULTANTS

Old Bank Ilousc,
Tonellan,

Argyll PA23 7TP.
Scotland, UK.

Tel: +44 (011369 830210
Fax: +44 (0)1369 830790

230315
Date

£1002.06

NO RECEIPT WILL BE ISSUED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED
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Brown, Andrew

From: Graeme Nisbet [graeme.nisbet@harpermacleod.co.uk]
Sent: 23 March 2015 13:47

To: Brown, Andrew

Subject: FW: Tay Steamer

Attachments: 7215Tay Steamer.pdf, 7215Tay Steamer photofile.pdf;, Tay Steamer feenote.pdf

Hi Andrew,
See below/attached.

| have scanned the report briefly but need to review in more detail. As you will see, the prognosis does not
look very good.

I will also need to get the report addressed to both FCS and QLTR (as per my original instruction). In the
interim, | welcome any comments you may have.

Kind regards,

Graeme

Graeme Nisbet

Partner

Tel: +44 (0)141 227 9308
Mob: +44 (0)776 817 7112
Fax: +44 (0)141 229 72561
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From: Partnership Secretary [mailto:admin@murraycormack.com]
Senf: 23 March 2015 12:39

To: Graeme Nisbet

Subject: Tay Steamer

Dear Graeme,
Thank you for your instructions in the above connection. Please find enclosed our survey report
for your consideration. Should you wish a bound copy, please advise and I will post this out to

you.

If you wish to discuss any points contained within the report, please do not hesitate to contact
Jim Abernethy at our head office or on mobile 07771 865617, and he will be happy to assist.

We have also enclosed our feenote which we trust you will find to be in order.
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Thank you once again for your instructions and if we can be of further assistance please do not
hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Isla Witherow (Partnership Secretary)

Murray Cormacl Associates Naval Architects & Surveyors
(Head Office): Old Bank House, Innellan, Argyll, PA23 7TP
Tel: +44 (0) 1369 830210

Fax: +44 (0) 1369 830790

Email: admin@murraycormaci.com

Website: www.murraycormacl.com

IMPORTANT: This email and the information that it contains may be confidential, legally privileged and protected by law, and is
intended only for the named recipient. We accept no liability (in negligence or otherwise) arising from any Third Party acting or
refraining from acting on any information contained in this email, If you are nat the intended recipient please notify us
immediately and then delete it and do not disclose its contents to any other person or use it for any purpose or store/copy the
information in any medium. Copyright remains at all times the sole property of Murray Cormacle Associates

Please consider the environment hefore printing this email

Harper Macleod LLP is limited liability partnership regulated by the Law Sociely of Scotland, whose reglstered number is $0300331 and whose
registered office is at The Cadore, 45 Gordon Street, Glasgow G1 3PE. The applicable regulations of the Law Society of Scotland can be
accessed here [hlip:/www.lawscol.org,uk/rules-and-quidance]. A list of members of Harper Macleod LLP is available here
[www.harpermacleod.co.uk/people]. Information, cenclusions, opinions andfor advice contained in this message (or ils altachments) are not given
or endorsed by Harper Macleod LLP, unless such informalion, conclusions, opinions or advice originate from Harper Macleod LLP and were
transmilted in the normal course of their business. This message (and ils attachments) is confidential and subject to legal professional privilege,
and may be exempt from disclosure requirements arising under applicable law. Capyright subsists in this message (and its altachments), No
licence under copyright is granted in respecl of this message (or its altachments) unless expressly authorised by Harper Macleod LLP, Without
prejudice lo the generalily of the foregoing, any use, disclosure, lransmission, copying or alteratlon of this message (or its altachments) [s strictly
forbidden unless expressly aulhorised by Harper Macleod LLP. This message (and its allachments) are intended for the named addressee only. If
you have received this message (or ils altachments) in error please destroy it and all copies of it and nolify the sender immediately. This message
(and its attachments) have been scanned for viruses prior to leaving the Harper Macleod LLP network, however Harper Macleod LLP does not
guarantee that this message (or ils altachments) will be free from viruses, malicious code or such like, You are advised to carry out your own
checks and take appropriate precaulions as we accept no liability for any viruses, malicious cade or such like which may remain. Harper Macleod
LLP may process (including monilor) emails sent or received by it o enable it to comply with applicable law, operate its business, and/or to
prolect it or ils clients.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone
in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,
please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.



Brown, Andrew
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From: Graeme Nisbet [graeme.nishet@harpermacleod.co.uk]

Sent: 25 August 2014 15:01 '

To: Brown, Andrew

Subject: RE: Historic Boat co Itd (now‘dissolved) FC, Spirit of the Tay BV/1324/14

Attachments: IMGP0889.JPG; IMGP0890.JPG; IMGP0891.JPG; IMGP0892.JPG; IMGP0893.JPG;
IMGP0894.JPG; IMGP0895.JPG; IMGP0896.JPG; IMGP0897.JPG; IMGP0898.JPG;
IMGP0880.JPG; IMGP0881.JPG; IMGP0882.JPG; IMGP0883.JPG; IMGP0884.JPG;
IMGP0885.JPG; IMGP0886.JPG; IMGP0887.JPG; IMGPO888.JPG

Dear Andrew,

| refer to previous emails.

FC have no formal information on the current value of the hull {(or associated super structure). They have,
however, pointed out that the hull is approximately 111ft from bow to stern. It is believed that it is about 60

tonnes, but FC are not sure whether that includes some of the other bits on site, or just relates to the hull.

From their initial enquiries FC have been informed that scrap steel is worth about £115 per tonne and, if so,
this would equate to around £6,900 - although possibly under deduction of costs associated with cutting it up
and transporting off site. | gather, however, that the propeller weighs a considerable amount and is made
from phosphor bronze, which could have a separate value (apparently £212/tonne).

| attach a series of photographs taken on 22 August showing the current condition of the hull (and its current

location).
| look forward

Kind regards,

to hearing from you further.

Graeme Nishet

Partner

Harper Macleod LLP
Direct Dial: 0141 227 9308
Mobile: 07768 177 112
Direct Fax: 0141 229 7308

The Ca'd'oro 45 Gordon Street Glasgow G1 3PE

Tel: +44 (0) 141 221 8868 Fax: +44 (0) 141 226 4198

Also al:

Edinburgh and Inverness

From: Brown,

Andrew [mailto:Andrew.Brown@copfs.gsi.gov.uk]

Sent: 18 August 2014 15:19
To: Graeme Nishet ‘
Subject: Historic Boat co Itd (now dissolved) FC, Spirit of the Tay BV/1324/14

Dear Graeme

29/08/2014
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Brown, Andrew

From: Graeme Nisbet [graeme.nisbet@harpermacleod.co.uk]

Sent: 18 August 2014 18:20

To: Brown, Andrew

Subject: RE: Historic Boat co Itd (now dissolved) FC, Spirit of the Tay BV/1324/14

Dear Andrew,

Many thanks for your email. 1 have asked clients to confirm what (if any) pictures and/or valuation
information they hold and will update further as soon as possible.

Kind regards, - A2 )9 l'f‘,s' :

Graeme Nisbet

Partner

Harper Macleod LLP
Direct Dial: 0141 227 9308
Mobile: 07768 177 112
Direct Fax: 0141 229 7308

The Ca'd'oro 45 Gordon Street Glasgow G1 3PE
Tel: +44 (0) 141 221 8888 Fax: -+44 (0) 141 226 4198 i

Also at: |

Edinburgh and Inverness

From: Brown, Andrew [mailto:Andrew.Brown@copfs.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 18 August 2014 15:19

To: Graeme Nisbet

Subject: Historic Boat co ltd (now dissolved) FC, Spirit of the Tay BV/1324/14

Dear Graeme
Thank you for your letter of 13 August regarding the above.

To assist our consideration of your approach would it be possible to have a couple of
photos of the boat please (a couple should do as if too many are sent they will not get
through the COPFS firewall!). Have your clients any idea roughly of value (if we were
to consider a sale we would need a professional valuation but if your clients have an
idea helpful to hear that and the basis for it to give context to our consideration) given
you indicate they are interested in purchasing it?

As you would expect the QLTR's position and options are reserved and I record that
she has not entered into possession of the hull as matters stand - she is not obliged to
deal with bona vacantia and has various options including a discretion to disclaim
under s1013 of the Companies Act 2006.

Yours sincerely

19/08/2014
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Macleod LLP

Legal Advisers to lhe Glasgow 2014 Commonwealth Games

Qur ref: GBN/FOR0362/333149
Your ref:
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Queen’s and Lord Treasurer’s Remembrancer Office
Unit 5

14 South St Andrew Street

Edinburgh

EH2 2AZ

13 August 2014

Dear Sirs

The Scottish Ministers per Forestry Commission Scotland _ - 5,\ <\oe
The Historic Boat Company Limited (SC235369) —- \D\Ssol\Jed s !
ss Spirit of The Tay (otherwise the Tay Steamer)

We represent the Scottish Ministers per Forestry Commission Scotland (“FCS”).

FCS are the owners of land at Dalerb, Loch Tay. In 2010, FCS granted a lease of part of this land to
Anthony Allen. This lease is due to expire on 31 March 2015 (unless earlier terminated). The subjects
currently demised to Mr Allen in terms of this lease extend to 0.237Ha and were let for the purpose of
storing, fitting out, launching and/or dismantling and removing the vessel known as the Tay Steamer
(otherwise ss Spirit of The Tay).

On or around 2003 Ferguson Shipbuilders Limited of Port Glasgow (“Ferguson™) were commissioned by
The Historic Boat Company Limited (SC235369) (“HBC”) to build the Tay Steamer. We understand that
the hull was built in scctions and transported to the land at Dalerb for assembly. The hull of the vessel
appears to have been built and assembled but a dispute subsequent arose between Ferguson and HBC in
2004 or so. As a result, work was suspended and the vessel was never completed. The hull remains on site
at Dalerb.

A planning enforcement notice was served upon Mr Allen and FCS in June 2011, alleging a breach of
planning control. To date Mr Allen (as tenant) has taken no steps to comply with this notice which requires
the removal of the steamship, the wheelhouse and all associated infrastructure, including the ship supports
from the site.

On behalf of FCS we undertook research into the ownership of the vessel with a view to opening a dialogue
with the owner in relation to the same. We were able to establish that:

I The vessel was commissioned by HBC in 2003,
2 The original directors and shareholders in HBC were Mr Allen and Mr Richard Shand,
Harper Macleod LLP The Ca'd'oro, 45 Gordon Slreel, Glasgow G1 3PE
Tel +44(M141 221 88BE Fax +44(0)141 226 4198 Email info@harpernmacleod.co.uk
www. harpermacleod.co.uk DX GW8EE LP -5, Glasgow 6 N3
Glasgow Edinburgh Invermess Oi/l\u'iC{}hO”Vr\{‘?'ElM

Official Supporter



3, HBC was dissolved on 8" May 2009 (there is another company currently known as The
Historic Boat Company Limited (being SC207135) — but this company only changed name
(from The Seaplane Club Limited) on 14 May 2009),

4. Ferguson have confirmed that they built the hull for HBC and that the vessel is owned by HBC
(copy letter dated 30 May 2014 enclosed) — we had been seeking clarification as to whether or
not Ferguson retained any claim to ownership of the vessel.

5 We separately spoke to Mr Shand who recently confirmed to us that no steps were taken by
HBC to transfer ownership of the vessel to any other party prior to dissolution of that company.

In the circumstances, it appears to us that the hull of the vessel is bona vacantia, FCS have asked us to
approach you to establish whether or not you wish to make any claim on the hull and, if so, if you would be
prepared to sell the same to FCS to allow the hull to be removed from site and/or broken up so that FCS can
comply with the planning enforcement notice.

We look forward to hearing from you further, Needless to say, if you have any questions or require any
additional information please do not hesitate to contact Graeme Nisbet.

Yours faithfully
-

/Harper Macleod LLP

Direct Dial: 0141 227 9308
Direct Fax: 0141 229 7308
E-mail: grasme.nishet@harpermacleod.co.uk









FERGUSON

SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED
= NEWARK WORKS
—EGEIVIE b PORT GLASGOW
s i RENFREWSHIRE PA14 5NG
RISt TELEPHONE: 01475-742300

_ FAX: 01475-742416
st oo S E-MAIL: name@fergusongroup.co.nk

RD300514 LET—
30" May 2014,

Harper Macleod LLP

45 Gordon Street
Glasgow G1 3PE

For the Attention of Mr. Graeme Nisbet,
Dear Sits,

FORRESTRY COMMISSION SCOTLAND

SS SPIRIT OF THIE TAY
LAND AT LOCH TAY, PERTHSHIRE

Thaunk you for your letter of 29™ May 2014 relating to the aforementioned vessel, Sprit of
the Tay.

The hull of this vessel was built by Ferguson Shipbuilders Limited for the Historic Boat
Company.

We are surprised that after so many years the Forrestry Commission are asking the same
question that has been answered so often in the past,

The shareholders of the now defunct Historic Boat Company are the tenants of the land
on which we believe the vessel rests. Local MSPs and other interested parties have been
repeatedly advised that the vessel is owned by the Historic Boat Company. Our
understanding is that sharcholders live in the area and are known to the Forrestry
Commission,

I hope this clarifies the matter to your satisfaction.

Yours faithfully,
FERGUSON SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED

ZJ; LL/L/( Q—-”*-w_

g

R. DEANIE
Managing Director
RD:am
m Registered in Scotland No. 113454
Reglstered Office: Newark Works,
JUKAS Port Glasgow PA14 5NG
%01 VAT No. 498 8159 71













" From: Brown, Andrew
Sent: 27 August 2015 13:34

To:
Subject: RE: SS spirit of the Tay BV/1324/14

Thank you for your email below.

I am afraid that the QLTR is not able to offer you advice about this matter and
the effect of the notice of disclaim is to end any locus that the QLTR had in the
vessel. I recommend you seek your own legal advice if you consider that to be

appropriate.

From what I had been told, the vessel is on land owned by the Forestry
Commission. In view of your email you may want to make inquiries to them. As
the QLTR has disclaimed any interest in the vessel, and has no interest in the
land on which it is located, I am afraid that the QLTR cannot however assist in
regard to your inquiry regarding a sale or lease of the ship or the lands.

Yours sincerely

Andrew Brown
QLTR Office

Tel: 0844 561 3803*

*calls cost 7p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

————— Original M s
From:
Sent: 26 August 2015 22:31
To: CO QLTR

Subject: SS spirit of the Tay

Hello

I saw your recent notice for the part built ship SS spirit of the Tay, At the
abandoned site at loch Tay owned by the historic ship company limited.
Can you tell me who now owns the part built ship?

Also the who owns the land and buildings at the site at dalerb loch Tay?
I would like to inquire if any of these lands or ship are for sale or lease?

Many Thanks

Sent from my iPad

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number



2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your orgamsatmns IT

Helpdesk. . conr g
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged,*
recorded for legal purposes.










————— Original Message-----

From: Finlayson, Barbara

Sent:.01 July 2015 16:18

To: 'TSO Gazette - Edinburgh'

Subject: RE: 0307 E50: Request for disclaim notice to be published in 3 July
2015 edition of the Edinburgh Gazette (QLTR REF - BV/1324/14)

Hi, Sharon

Thanks for confirming.
Kind regards

Barbara

Barbara Finlayson
Assistant Solicitor to QLTR
Tel: 0844 561 3936

————— Original Message-----

From: TSO Gazette - Edinburgh [mailto:edinburgh@thegazette.co.uk]

Sent: 01 July 2015 16:08

To: Finlayson, Barbara

Subject: 0307 E50: Request for disclaim notice to be published in 3 July 2015
edition of the Edinburgh Gazette (QLTR REF - BV/1324/14)

Hi Barbara

Thanks for your email, the notice will publish in the Edinburgh Gazette 3rd July
2015: 5 o
SV

Kind regards
Sharon

Sharon Barnes
Gazettes Customer Service Agent

Williams Lea

19a Weavers Court

Weavers Court Business Park
Linfield Road

Belfast

BT12 5GH

T +44 (0)2890 895135
www.williamslea.com

&

e Original Message-----

From: Finlayson, Barbara [mailto:Barbara.Finlayson@copfs.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 01 July 2015 15:43

To: TSO Gazette - Edinburgh




Subject: Request for disclaim notice to be published in 3 July 2015 edition of the
Edinburgh Gazette (QLTR REF - BV/1324/14)

Barbara Finlayson
Assistant Solicitor to QLTR
Tel: 0844 561 3936

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended
solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure,
storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If
you are not the intended recipient, please destroy the e-mail, remove any copies
from your system and inform the sender immediately by return.

Correspondents should note that all communications to or from the Crown Office
and Procurator Fiscal Service may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for lawful purposes. Unless expressly indicated, the views or opinions
contained within this e-mail do not necessarily reflect those of the Crown Office
and Procurator Fiscal Service.

This message has been checked for the presence of computer viruses.
Visit www.crownoffice.gov.uk for details of the work of the Department.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with
Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been
certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Claranet. The service is powered
by Messagelabs. For more information on a proactive anti-virus service working
around the clock, around the globe, visit:

http://www.claranet.co.uk

sk 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk e sk Sk sk sk e sk Stk sk sk ok ok sk ok ok 3k ok ok ok sk sk ok sk ok ok ok sk 3k sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ke sk sk sk sk ok skok ok
sk 3k ok ok >k ok

This email is confidential and may also be privileged and/or proprietary to The
Stationery Office Limited. It may be read, copied and used only by the intended
recipient(s). Any unauthorised use of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error please contact us immediately and delete it and any
copies you have made. Thank you for your cooperation.



QL]R Queen's & Lord Treasurer's Remembrancer

Unit 5, 14 South St Andrew Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2AZ

(emailed to Edinburgh@thegazette.co.uk) Telephone: 0844 5613936

Fax: 0844 5614276
The Editor Email - cogltr@copfs.gsi.gov.uk
The Edinburgh Gazette
26 Rutland Square http://www.qgltr.gov.uk
Edinburgh
EH1 2BW Our ref: BV/1324/14

Date: 01/07/2015
Dear Sir

THE HISTORIC BOAT COMPANY LIMITED (NOW DISSOLVED)
NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER OF BONA VACANTIA

We append to this letter the text of a disclaim Notice of Disclaimer of bona vacantia in
relation to specified assets of THE HISTORIC BOAT COMPANY LIMITED executed by The
Queen’s and Lord Treasurer's Remembrancer on 30 June 2015 for publication in the 3
July edition of the Edinburgh Gazette. The original has been sent to the Registrar of
Companies.

Yours faithfully

, :
)&m--ﬁﬂ,\m ﬁ-{.-(c'« e

Barbara Finlayson,
Assistant Solicitor for QLTR

Direct email - Barbara.Finlayson@copfs.gsi.gov.uk

><
i,

The Scottish
Government



NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER OF BONA VACANTIA

Companies Act 2006

THE HISTORIC BOAT COMPANY LIMITED

WHEREAS THE HISTORIC BOAT COMPANY LIMITED, a company incorporated under the
Companies Acts under Company number SC235369 was dissolved on 8 May 2009; AND
WHEREAS in terms of section 654 of the Companies Act 1985 all property and rights
whatsoever vested in or held on trust for a dissolved company immediately before its
dissolution are deemed to be bona vacantia; AND WHEREAS immediately before its
dissolution the said The Historic Boat Company Limited was vested in the SS Spirit of
the Tay (otherwise the Tay Steamer), understood to be presently situated at Dalerb,
Loch Tay; AND WHEREAS the dissolution of the said The Historic Boat Company
Limited came to my notice on 15 August 2014: Now THEREFORE I, CATHERINE
PATRICIA DYER, the Queen’s and Lord Treasurer's Remembrancer, in pursuance of
section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, do by this Notice disclaim the Crown’s whole
right and title in and to the aforesaid vessel including the hull and any associated
superstructure or other parts even if not attached to the hull of the vessel.

Catherine Dyer

Queen’s and Lord Treasurer’s Remembrancer
25 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LA

30 June 2015

%

The Scottish
Government



The Stationery Office Limited is registered in England under Company No.
3049649 at 29 St John's Lane, London, EC1M 4NA
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This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number
2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisations IT
Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.
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Com paﬂieS HOUSG Companies House

4th Floor Edinburgh Quay 2
139 Fountainbridge
Edinburgh

EH3 9FF

DX 235 Edinburgh 1
LP - 4 Edinburgh 2

ANDREW BROWN

QLTR

UNIT 5

14 SOUTH ST. ANDREW STREET
EDINBURGH

EH2 2AZ

Your Ref BV/1324/14
Our Ref DEF/SC235369/SL
Date 07/07/2015

Dear Sir
THE HISTORIC BOAT COMPANY LIMITED - SC235369

Thank you for your letter of 1 July.

T +44(0) 131 535 5859
E enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
Twitter @CompaniesHouse

www.companieshouse.gov.ulk

I confirm receipt of the notice of disclaimer of Bona Vacantia for the above company.

This has now been accepted for filing.
Yours faithfully

)

S. Lihou
for Registrar of Companies

Companies House is an Execulive Agency of the Deparlment for Business, Innovation and Skills (BIS)
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QLT-‘R Queen’s & Lord Treasurer's Remembrancer

Umt 5, 14 South St Andrew Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2AZ

Telephone: 0844 5613803

The Registrar of Companies Fax: 0844 5614276

Companies House Email - cogltr@copfs.gsi.gov.uk
4" Floor Edinburgh Quay 2

139 Fountainbridge http://www.qltr.gov.uk
Edinburgh

EH3 9FF QOur ref: BV/1324/14

Date: 01/07/2015

Dear Sir

THE HISTORIC BOAT COMPANY LIMITED (NOW DISSOLVED)
NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER OF BONA VACANTIA

We enclose a Notice of Disclaimer of bona vacantia of specified assets of The Historic
Boat Company Limited executed by the Queen’s and Lord Treasurer's Remembrancer
on 30 June 2015 for registration.

Please acknowledge receipt and confirm registration.

Yours faithfully

y /} /Zﬂ/zac«./ 6?"7_:)’—% )

Andrew Brown,
Solicitor to the QLTR

Direct email - Andrew.Brown@copfs.gsi.gov.uk

Enc

N
The Scottish

Government






